10

Summary Financial Data

The following summary financial data for the year ended December 31, 2019 are derived from our unaudited pro forma combined financial statements included elsewhere in
this registration statement. The following summary financial data for the six months ended June 30, 2020 are derived from our unaudited pro forma combined financial statements
included elsewhere in this registration statement. Our historical results for period ended June 30, 2020 are not necessarily indicative of results to be expected for any future period. You
should read the following summary financial information in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and related notes and the information under “Management’s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” included elsewhere in this registration statement.

  Six Months ended June 30, 2020
  (In thousands) (Unaudited)

  Newegg   LLIT
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Net sales  $ 862,700  $ 339  $ (339)  $ 862,700
Cost of sales   738,122   580   (580)   738,122
Gross profit (loss)   124,578   (241)   241   124,578
Other operating income   264   —   —   264
Selling, general, and administrative expenses   107,138   1,273   (836)   107,575
Income (loss) from operations   17,704   (1,514)   1,077   17,267
Interest income   590   —   1   591
Interest expense   (378)   (1)   (1)   (380)
Other income (expense), net   2,790   (24)   24   2,790
Unrealized loss on securities   —   143   —   143
Change in fair value of warrants liabilities   —   (300)   —   (300)
Income (loss) before provision for income taxes   20,706   (1,696)   1,101   20,111
Provision for income taxes   1,767   —   —   1,767
Net income (loss)  $ 18,939  $ (1,696)  $ 1,101  $ 18,344

  June 30, 2020
  (In thousands) (Unaudited)

  Newegg   LLIT
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 141,855  $ 6,396  $ (6)  $ 148,245
Other assets   331,152   1,787   (1,480)   331,459
Total assets   473,007   8,183   (1,486)   479,704
Total liabilities   348,276   3,959   (3,132)   349,103
Total temporary equity   187,801   —   (187,801)   —
Total shareholders’ equity  $ (63,070)  $ 4,224  $ 189,447  $ 130,601

11

  Year ended December 31, 2019
  (In thousands) (Unaudited)

  Newegg   LLIT
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Net sales   $ 1,533,928  $ 383  $ (383)  $ 1,533,928
Cost of sales   1,369,054   744   (744)   1,369,054
Gross profit   164,874   (361)   361   164,874
Other operating income (expense)   28,314   —   —   28,314
Selling, general, and administrative expenses   229,192   3,442   (2,675)   229,959
Loss from operations   (36,004)   (3,803)   3,036   (36,771)
Interest income   586   1   2   589
Interest expense   (2,945)   —   (4)   (2,949)
Other income (expense), net   4,184   (32)   32   4,184
Unrealized loss on securities   —   (1,357)   —   (1,357)
Change in fair value of warrants liabilities   —   740   —   740
Gain from sale of and equity income from equity method investments   21,777   —   —   21,777

Loss before provision for income taxes   (12,402)   (4,451)   3,066   (13,787)
Provision for income taxes   4,589   —   —   4,589
Net loss  $ (16,991)  $ (4,451)  $ 3,066  $ (18,376)

12

RISK FACTORS

In addition to the other information contained or incorporated by reference in this registration statement, including those risk factors related to our business set forth in our Annual Report
on Form 20-F for the year ended December 31, 2019, filed on May 15, 2020, you should carefully consider the following risk factors:

Risks Relating to the Proposed Restructure

The proposed Merger is subject to a number of conditions, including, among others, the approval of our shareholders, and the simultaneous completion of the Disposition and

the consummation of this Offering, which may not be accomplished, or on a timely basis.